

## City of West Allis

## Legislation Text

File #: O-2007-0040, Version: 1

An Ordinance to Amend Subsection 2.16(3) of the Revised Municipal Code Relating to the Powers and Duties of the City Engineer.

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

- PART I. Subsection 2.16(3) of the Revised Municipal Code of the City of West Allis is hereby amended to read:
- 2.16 CITY ENGINEER.

\* \* \*

- (3) Powers and Duties.
- (a) The City Engineer shall perform the duties and have the responsibilities, as are prescribed for him by law, except as may otherwise be determined by action of the Common Council.
- (b) The City Engineer shall perform all of the City's engineering work established by law and the Common Council, except for that work designated for other employees or Departments.
- (c) The City Engineer shall superintend and perform or cause to be performed all the civil engineering required in the management and prosecution of all public improvements committed to his charge and all such other surveying as may be directed by the Common Council.
- (d) The City Engineer shall have full and complete charge and control over all public works construction. No estimate or final payment on any contract or other public works construction shall be paid without the certificate of the City Engineer as to satisfactory compliance with plans and specifications therefore.
- (e) The City Engineer shall establish the bond amounts, insurance requirements, and all other provisions of public construction contracts to ensure that the work is adequately performed and the City's interests are protected. The City Engineer shall consult with the City Attorney and obtain approval as to the form of the contract, bonds, insurance and other requirements.

\* \* \*

- PART II. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.
- PART III. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

File	#:	0-20	07-0040	Version:	1

ATTO-Amend Subsec 2.16(3) City Engineer